
 United States Bankruptcy Court
Eastern District of Pennsylvania

Hearing Dates for Honorable Ashely M. Chan in Courtroom #4

The following dates apply to matters being filed during the week of 11/23/20 only. 
For alternative scheduling, please contact the Courtroom Deputy.

*Settlements and requests for continuances are to  be reported to the Courtroom Deputy
 by 5:00 p.m. the day before the scheduled hearing date or counsel must appear at the
scheduled hearing.

Chapter 13              Date / Time

N.B.  When scheduling, please choose date
and time for the ASSIGNED TRUSTEE.

      Tr. Miller
        Tuesday

   Tr. Waterman
      Wednesday

Motions for Relief, to Extend or to Impose Stay

Motions to Reconsider Court Order

Motions to Modify Plan or to Abate Payments

Motions to Avoid Lien

Miscellaneous Motions

Adversary - Non-Dispositive Motions **

Claim Objections

12/15/20 

12/15/20

12/15/20

12/15/20

12/15/20

01/05/21

01/05/21

11:00

11:00

10:00

11:00

11:00

11:00

11:00

12/16/20 

12/16/20

12/16/20

12/16/20

12/16/20

01/06/21

01/06/21

11:00

11:00

10:00

11:00

11:00

11:00

11:00

Chapters 7, 11, 12           Wednesday

Motions for Relief, to Extend or to Impose Stay

Motions to Reconsider Court Order

Final Audits

Motions to Avoid Lien

Miscellaneous Motions

Adversary - Non-Dispositive Motions **

Claim Objections 

12/16/20

12/16/20

12/16/20

12/16/20

12/16/20

01/06/21

01/06/21

12:30

12:30

12:30

12:30

12:30

12:30

12:30

** Dispositive Motions - 
Motion Practice Rules apply to dispositive motions in adversaries including motions for
judgment on pleadings, to dismiss and summary judgment.  However, in preparing and
serving the Notice of Motion, please do not assign a hearing date; either leave the form line
blank or fill in “not applicable.”  Hearing dates on dispositive motions may be assigned by the
Judge, but only after the responses to such motions have been filed.

Courtroom Deputy to Judge Ashely M. Chan,
Joan Ranieri, (215) 408-2845


