United States Bankruptcy Court Eastern District of Pennsylvania

Hearing Dates for Honorable Ashely M. Chan in Courtroom #4

The following dates apply to matters being filed during the week of <u>11/23/20</u> only. For alternative scheduling, please contact the Courtroom Deputy.

*Settlements and requests for continuances are to be reported to the Courtroom Deputy by 5:00 p.m. the day before the scheduled hearing date or counsel must appear at the scheduled hearing.

Chapter 13	Date / Time			
N.B. When scheduling, please choose date and time for the ASSIGNED TRUSTEE.	Tr. Miller Tuesday		Tr. Waterman Wednesday	
Motions for Relief, to Extend or to Impose Stay	12/15/20	11:00	12/16/20	11:00
Motions to Reconsider Court Order	12/15/20	11:00	12/16/20	11:00
Motions to Modify Plan or to Abate Payments	12/15/20	<u>10:00</u>	12/16/20	<u>10:00</u>
Motions to Avoid Lien	12/15/20	11:00	12/16/20	11:00
Miscellaneous Motions	12/15/20	11:00	12/16/20	11:00
Adversary - Non-Dispositive Motions **	01/05/21	11:00	01/06/21	11:00
Claim Objections	01/05/21	11:00	01/06/21	11:00

Chapters 7, 11, 12	Wednesday		
Motions for Relief, to Extend or to Impose Stay	12/16/20	12:30	
Motions to Reconsider Court Order	12/16/20	12:30	
Final Audits	12/16/20	12:30	
Motions to Avoid Lien	12/16/20	12:30	
Miscellaneous Motions	12/16/20	12:30	
Adversary - Non-Dispositive Motions **	01/06/21	12:30	
Claim Objections	01/06/21	12:30	

** Dispositive Motions -

Motion Practice Rules apply to dispositive motions in adversaries including motions for judgment on pleadings, to dismiss and summary judgment. However, in preparing and serving the Notice of Motion, please do not assign a hearing date; either leave the form line blank or fill in "not applicable." Hearing dates on dispositive motions may be assigned by the Judge, but only after the responses to such motions have been filed.

> Courtroom Deputy to Judge Ashely M. Chan, Joan Ranieri, (215) 408-2845